FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

03-23-2001



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## 101646954 PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof. whereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Yung-Hung YANG; 2) Tung-Hung HSIEH	Name: DELTA ELECTRONICS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Address: No. 31-1, Shien Pan Road
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Security Agreement  [] Other:	Kuei San Industrial Zone  Taoyuan Shien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Execution Dates: February 27, 2001; February 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the February 27, 2001	_
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).: 09804629
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	Deposit account number:
Our Ref.: 9007.1002	500518
	[X] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account
	(Attach duplicate copy(ies) of this page if paying by deposit account and/or authorizing additional fees to be charged to deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  Paul J. Higgins, Reg. No. 44,152 Name of Person Signing  Signature	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  March 9, 2001  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

03/15/2001 CNGUYEN 00000026 09804629

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 011603 FRAME: 0612

Docket No.: 9007.1002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

acknowledged, the undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) YANG, YUNG-HUNG and HSIEH, TUNG-HUNG	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN  (2) Delta Electronics, Inc.  (3) No.31-1, Shien Pan Rd., Kuei San Industri (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire improvements which are disclosed in the entitled	having a place of business at
(4) STRUCTURE OF UNINTERRUPTED P	OWER SUPPLY
which application was:  (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	February 27,2001
(b) filed on (5b)	
and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues	ents which may be granted on said application, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said enefits under all international conventions for said improvements.
It is hereby authorized and requested the all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to sinterest or its designee.	at the Commissioner of Patents issue any and aid Assignee, its assigns or its successors in
but at the expense of said Assignee, the under substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applic	greed that, when requested, without charge to resigned will execute all divisional, continuing, rations; execute all rightful other papers; and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in provided herein.
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
February 27,2001	YAVG, YUNG-HUNGYANG, YUNG-HUNG
February 27,2001	Haich, TUNG-HUNG HSIEH, TUNG-HUNG
WITNESSES:	

**RECORDED: 03/09/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011603 FRAME: 0613